
Watch Me Grow Child Development 
Program Calendar 

Holidays and Teacher-in-Service Dates for 2023-2024 
 

   

 

 
Monday, July 3, 2023   Closing @ 4:00 PM  Independence Day 
      **Lunch & PM Snack will be served 

Tuesday, July 4, 2023   Closed   Independence Day  
 
Thursday, August 17, 2023   Closed   Teacher-in-Service Day 
 
Friday, August 18, 2023   Closed   Teacher-in-Service Day 
 
Monday, September 4, 2023  Closed   Labor Day 
 
Friday, November 10, 2023  Closed   Fall Parent Teacher Conferences  
 
Thursday, November 23, 2023  Closed   Thanksgiving 
 
Friday, November 24, 2023  Closed   Day after Thanksgiving 
 
Friday, December 22, 2023  Closing @ 3:00 PM  Christmas Holiday 
      **Lunch & PM Snack will be served 

Monday, December 25, 2023  Closed   Christmas Holiday  

 
Monday, January 1, 2024      Closed   New Year’s Holiday  
 
Monday, January 15, 2024   Closed   MLK Jr. Holiday 
 
Monday, February 19, 2024  Closed   President’s Day/ Teacher-in-Service Day 
 
Friday, March 22, 2024   Closed              Spring Parent Teacher Conferences 
 
Monday, May 27, 2024   Closed   Memorial Day 
 

Inclement Weather Policy:   
● Center closures and delays will be posted by 6:00 a.m. on the Center’s outgoing voicemail, on NBC4 News 

(http://www.nbcwashington.com), Center wide email, Brightwheel App and the WMG Facebook page.   
● If inclement weather occurs during the Center’s operating hours, then the school will make a decision by noon 

as to whether or not the school will close early.  Parent/Guardians will be contacted by phone and email, so 
families should make sure to update their contact information regularly. 

● Fees remain the same even if we close due to inclement weather or open late/close early due to inclement 
weather. 
 

Watch Me Grow Child Development Center reserves the right to close the Center if the safety of the children and or 
staff is at risk.  This calendar is subject to change.   

 

Updated 3/30/2023 


